
 

 

 

SUSTAINABLE URBAN MOBILITY 

“Sustainable Urban Mobility” (SUM) is a European 
project co-funded by the INTERREG IVC 
Programme. SUM started on 1st January 2012 and it 
will finish in 2014, lasting 30 months. The partnership 
is composed of 15 partners; out of which, 10 are 
Municipalities, 4 Energy Agencies and 1 Association 
of Local Authorities. 

SUM FOR EUROPEAN MUNICIPALITIES, CITIES 
AND REGIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCIES 

By using interregional co-operation, the project aims 
to promote best practice found in sustainable urban 
mobility initiatives focusing on improving the 
effectiveness of regional development and strategic 
policies.  

IMPROVING THE LOCAL AIR QUALITY 

TACKLING CONGESTION 

PRESERVING RESOURCES 

By implementing local and regional policies on 
sustainable urban mobility, the project aims to 
mitigate serious problems such as greenhouse 
gases, energy dependence and poor air quality which 
affect the health and the quality of life of citizens in 
urban areas. 

In targeted European cities, SUM will also promote 
more sustainable urban mobility guidelines to enable 
a gradual replacement of the traditional vehicle with 
the electric one. By adopting a coordinated strategy 

for sustainable mobility, electric vehicles will be 
integrated with other clean transport modes. 

EXCHANGE EXPERIENCE AND GOOD PRACTICE 

SUM promotes the sharing of knowledge on regional 
best practices that benefit sustainable mobility. This 
will create a greater awareness in the field of 
sustainable urban mobility. 

Regions with less experience will learn about 
environmentally friendly transport modes from other 
more advanced regions in this field, increasing their 
knowledge and expertise 

INCREASING CITIZENS’ AWARENESS OF 
SUSTAINABLE URBAN TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS 

Sum focuses on identifying the most effective 
practices to ensure that citizens change their travel 
behaviour to more environmental friendly modes of 
transport. This will be achieved through developing a 
plan of action specific to each European region; and 
by disseminating and running promotional campaigns 
for the general public. 

 

This Project is co-financed by the European Regional 
Development Fund and made possible by the 
INTERREG IVC programme. 

BE IN TOUCH 

Visit  
www.sumproject.eu 
Contact:  
Ana Mouriz 
Lead partner – Municipality of Vigo 
Email: sumproject@vigo.org 
Telephone: +34 986 447 400 

mailto:sumproject@vigo.org


 

 

Lead partner: Municipality of Vigo 

Ana Mouriz  

E-mail: sumproject@vigo.org  

T: +34 986 447 400 

Partner 2: ARGEM- Regional Management 
Agency of Energy - Region of Murcia 

José Pablo Delgado Marín  

E-mail: jpablo.delgado@argem.es  

T: +34 968 223 831 

Partner 3 - AREAL - Regional Agency for Energy 
and Environment in the Algarve  

Miguel Mendonça   

E-mail: mmendonca@areal-energia.pt 

T: +351 289310880 

 

Partner 4 - MUNICIPALITY OF MESSINA 

Giacomo Villari  

E-mail: giacomo.villari@comune.messina.it 

T: +39090 7723606 

Partner 5 - MUNICIPALITY OF REGGIO 
CALABRIA 

Roberta Pascolini  

E-mail: r.pascolini@comune.reggio-calabria.it 

T: +39 0965 3622841 

Partner 6 - MUNICIPALITY OF REGGIO EMILIA 

Elisia Nardini  

E-mail: elisia.nardini@municipio.re.it  

T: +39 0522 585244 

Partner 7 - RIGA CITY COUNCIL 

Maija Rubina  

E-mail: maija.rubina@riga.lv 

T: + 371 67336543 

 

Partner 8 - CITY OF KATOWICE  

Adam Lipiński  

E-mail: Adam.Lipinski@katowice.eu 

T: +48 32 25 93 498 

 

Partner 9 - MUNICIPALITY OF VRATSA  

Teodora Ivanova 

E-mail: ttivanova@gmail.com  

T: +359887843903 

 

Partner 10 - SOFIA MUNICIPALITY 

Mariana Georgieva  

E-mail: Georgieva@sofia.bg 

T: +359 2 9871388 

 

Partner 11 – REAP - REGIONAL ENERGY 
AGENCY OF PAZARDJIK 

Georgi Simeonov  

E-mail: reapazar@mbox.contact.bg 

 

Partner 12 – AMIENS CITY COUNCIL 

Alexis Durand  

E-mail: a.durand@amiens-metropole.com 

T: + 33 3 22 97 40 99 

 

Partner 13 - THE SKÅNE ASSOCIATION OF 
LOCAL AUTHORITIES 

Per-Johan Wik  

E-mail: per-johan.wik@kfsk.se 

T: +46 709719966 

 

Partner 14 - ENERGY AGENCY FOR SOUTHEAST 
SWEDEN – ESS 

Hannele Johansson 

E-mail: hannele.johansson@energikontorsydost.se 

T: +46 734 19 91 81 

 

Partner 15 – ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 

Daniel Chiswell  

E-mail: daniel.chiswell@essex.gov.uk 

T: +44 1245 437 033 


